
Finkstonball 2024 - Baseball

Overall Statistics for The North (as of May 20, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 2-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 7 MacCORMAC Braed  . 4 0 0 4-3 10 0 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 2-2 4 3 2  . 7 7 8

82 SHERWIN Luke  . 2 0 0 4-4 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000

--------------------

39 LEE Noah  . 5 0 0 4-3 6 1 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 6 6 7 1 0 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000

25 BERUBE Stefan  . 5 0 0 4-2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 4 1 0 1.000

33 MacNEIL Josh  . 4 0 0 4-3 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 4  . 8 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

26 SAHI Shawn  . 4 0 0 3-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

19 RAD Ethan  . 3 3 3 2-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 5 DEIBERT Reid  . 1 6 7 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 7 0 2  . 7 7 8

12 STRATTON Carter  . 1 6 7 4-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

24 PHELAN Nolan  . 0 0 0 3-2 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

85 SALERNO Robbie  . 0 0 0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 9 1 1  . 9 0 9

27 PIGINGTON Tomm  . 0 0 0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 1-1 19 1 1  . 9 5 2

22 MESSINA Carter  . 0 0 0 4-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 1-1 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

24 SAVOLDELLI Jamy  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 SAVOLDELLI Cee-J  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

19 O'CONNOR Luke  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 2 0 4 82 10 18 4 0 0 7 22  . 2 6 8 6 0 21 0  . 2 7 3 0 1 8-9 63 16 11  . 8 7 8

Opponents  . 2 4 7 4 85 26 21 2 0 2 21 29  . 3 4 1 21 3 28 1  . 4 0 2 3 0 8-8 63 19 7  . 9 2 1

LOB - Team (18), Opp (25). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 6 CIFALA Dante  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 3 0 0 2 7 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 1 0 0 0

16 COLUCCI Marcello  1 . 3 1 1-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 5.1 1 2 1 3 8 0 0 0  . 0 5 6 1 0 1 0 0

 5 SAVOLDELLI Cee-J  5 . 2 5 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 3 3 3 6 8 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

--------------------

 6 JOHNSTONE Elliot  4 . 2 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0  . 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0

19 O'CONNOR Luke 15.75 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 6 6 4 4 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 2 0 1 0

11 BHATTACHARYA 28.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 1  . 7 5 0 1 0 0 1 0

13 LAFRANCE Alex 36.75 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.1 6 9 7 3 1 1 0 1  . 6 0 0 2 0 0 1 0

Totals  7 . 3 3 2-2 4 4 0 0/0 0 21.0 21 26 22 21 28 2 0 2  . 2 4 7 6 3 1 3 0

Opponents  1 . 0 0 2-2 4 4 1 1/0 0 21.0 18 10 3 6 21 4 0 0  . 2 2 0 7 0 0 0 1

PB - Team (1), SALERNO R 1. SBA/ATT - PIKINGTON T (5-5), LAFRANCE A (4-4), SALERNO R (3-3), CIFALA D (2-2), COLUCCI M (2-2).



Finkstonball 2024 - Baseball

Overall Statistics for The North (as of May 20, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

82 SHERWIN Luke 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 LEE Noah 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 BERUBE Stefan 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 MacNEIL Josh 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 PHELAN Nolan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 RAD Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 COLUCCI Marcello 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 5 SAVOLDELLI Cee-J 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 STRATTON Carter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 PIGINGTON Tomm 21 19 1 1  . 9 5 2 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

85 SALERNO Robbie 11 9 1 1  . 9 0 9 0 3 0 1.000 1 0

22 MESSINA Carter 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 DEIBERT Reid 9 7 0 2  . 7 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 MacCORMAC Braed 9 4 3 2  . 7 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 CIFALA Dante 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

13 LAFRANCE Alex 3 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

19 O'CONNOR Luke 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 SAVOLDELLI Jamy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 SAHI Shawn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 JOHNSTONE Elliot 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 BHATTACHARYA 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 90 63 16 11  . 8 7 8 1 8 0 1.000 1 0

Opponents 89 63 19 7  . 9 2 1 1 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

Hitting minimums - 2 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   4 IP


